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T M ¥ THE FUTURE
IS YOURS TO SEE.



New Listing* Count: 248 (tsxv: 113 Tsx: 135)
(*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other)
123 Companies + 29 CPCs + 91 ETFs + 3 Closed-End Funds + 2 SPACs

New Listings by Sector and Location
YTD October 2017
TSX | TSXV
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= ETFs, 91
= Mining, 57
= CPC/SPAC, 31
= Life Sciences, 22
m Consumer Products & Services, 12
= Financial Services, 7
= Technology, 7
Oil & Gas, 5
» Industrial Products & Services, 4
= Clean Tech & Renewable Energy, 3
= Closed-End Funds, 3
s Comm. & Media, 3
= Real Estate, 2
Utilities & Pipelines, 1

International, 8

ol

See page 4 for more detail.

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at October 31, 2017

BY THE NUMBERS

$43.9 billion Equity Capital Raised
on TSXV and TSX YTD October 2017

$4.0 million - Average financing size on TSXV
$75.1 million - Average financing size on TSX

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD October 2017

TSX | TSXV
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= Industrial Products & Services, $8.0B

» Financial Services, $7.2B

= Mining, $7.0B

= Oil & Gas, $5.2B

= Utilities & Pipelines, $4.5B

m Real Estate, $4.5B

= Consumer Products & Services, $1.4B
Technology, $1.4B

= Life Sciences, $1.3B

u Clean Technology & Renewable Energy, $1.2B

= Closed-End Funds, $1.2B

= CPC/SPAC, $449M

= ETFs, $431M
Comm. & Media, $184M

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports
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As of the May 2017 MiG Report, we have reclassified our sectors as follows:

- Diversified Industries has been split into two - Consumer Products & Services and Industrial Products & Services

- Forest Products & Paper has been absorbed into either Consumer or Industrial Products & Services

Each morning, a daily report is available that summarizes
the previous day’s trading activity on TSXV and TSX.

Listings Statistics: www.tsx.com/mig

, @tsx_tsxv

Register here to receive the monthly MiG Report in your inbox
tsx.com/listings/current-market-statistics/report-subscription-form-market-intelligence-group

The document and the information contained therein are provided “as is” for information purposes only and are not
intended to provide investment, financial or other advice, and should not be relied on for any trading, business,
financial or other purposes. The information provided is not an invitation to purchase securities listed on Toronto
Stock Exchange and/or TSX Venture Exchange. TMX Group Limited and its affiliated companies (collectively, “TMX”)
do not endorse or recommend any securities referenced in this document. Neither TMX Group Limited, nor any of
its affiliated companies or entities, guarantees the completeness of the information contained in this document and
we are not responsible for any errors or omissions in, or your use of, or reliance on, the information.

© 2017 TSX Inc. All rights reserved. Do not sell, reproduce or modify this document without TSX Inc.’s prior written
consent. TMX, the TMX design, TMX Group, Toronto Stock Exchange, TSX, TSX Venture Exchange and TSXV are the
trademarks of TSX Inc.
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at October 31, 2017)

YTD/as at October 31, 2017

Number of Issuers
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (CS Billions)

Going Public Activity/New Listings
IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs)
CPC/SPAC IPOs
ETF & Closed-End Fund IPOs
Qualifying Transactions (QTs)
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs)
TSXV RTOs
NEX RTOs
Grads
Other

Equity Capital Raised (CS$ Millions)
Initial Public Offerings
Public Offerings/Supplementary
Private Placements
Number of Financings

Volume Traded (Billions of Shares)
Value Traded (CS Billions)
# of Trades (Millions)

S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices

TSX Venture
Exchange

TSXV
Last Year

33

3,536.0
32.9
721.7
2,781.4
1,294

34.9
10.8
4.8

772.8

% Change

50%

-21%

47%
168%
119%
27%
-1%

6%
47%
37%

2%

Toronto
Stock Exchange

14
7

38,749.5
5,430.5
26,746.1
6,572.9
516

67.9
1,210.6
166.4

16,025.6

TSX
Last Year

13
9

46,001.3
1,415.3
41,586.3
2,999.7
520

80.2
1,142.6
191.7

14,787.3

TSXV and
TSX

23
31
94
34
4
9
6
14
33

43,940.7
5,518.6
28,330.1
10,092.0
1,798

105.0
1,226.4
173.0

TSXV and TSX
Last Year

3
17
78
21
12

4
13
42

49,537.3
1,448.2
42,308.0
5,781.1
1,814

115.1
1,153.4
196.6

% Change

Comparison of Major Index Performance -- YTD October 31, 2017 (Source: Capital 1Q)
35%
3086 p
Hang Seng Index 28.39%
NASDAQ Composite Index 24.98%
FTSE AIM All-Share 23.05%
Dow Jones Industrial Average 18.299%
S&P 500 15.03%
Russell Microcap Index 10.05%

=

SIT I A e TR
EX ORI IS

Shanghai Stock Exchange Compaosite Index 9.33%
—FT5E 100 Index 4.90%
e S&P/TSX Composite Index 4.83%

S&PJASK 200 Index 4.29%
s S&P TSN Venture Composite Index 2.93%

= Shenzhen Stock Exchange Composite Index 1.68%

15%

Dec-30-2016 Jan-30-2017 Feb-28-2017 Mar-31-2017 Apr-30-2017 May-31-2017 Jun-30-2017 Jul-31-2017 Aug-31-2017 Sep-30-2017 Oct-31-2017

© 2017 TSX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Do not copy, distribute, sell or modify this document without TSX Inc.'s prior written consent.




What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at October 31, 2017)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy
Closed-End Funds

Comm. & Media

Consumer Products & Services
CPC/SPAC

ETFs

Financial Services

Industrial Products & Services
Life Sciences

Mining

Oil & Gas

Real Estate

Technology

Utilities & Pipelines

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange TSXV and TSX

Listed Issuers

Listed Issuers

Total QMV
(S millions)

Listed Issuers

Total QMV
(S millions)

58

12
43
43

54
57
96

4%

1%
3%
3%

3%
3%
6%
60%
8%
2%
8%
0.1%

1,256

854
683
29

4,708
1,807
3,987

21,202
3,445
2,220
4,006

102

3%

2%
2%
0.07%

11%
4%
9%

48%
8%
5%
9%

0.2%

36
147
26
72
2
525
84

44

80
63
52
24

2%
10%
2%
5%
0.1%
35%
6%
9%
3%
15%
5%
4%
3%
2%

41,985
22,122
196,659
293,328
425
138,662
884,466
348,813
18,667
278,181
294,160
97,640
97,984
268,810

1%
1%
7%
10%
0.01%
5%
30%
12%
1%
9%
10%
3%
3%
9%

94

38
115
45

3%
5%
1%
4%
1%
17%
4%
6%
4%
38%
7%
3%
6%
1%

Total QMV
(S millions)

43,241
22,122
197,514
294,011
454
138,662
889,174
350,620
22,654
299,382
297,604
99,860
101,989
268,913

1%
1%
7%
10%
0%
5%
29%
12%
1%
10%
10%
3%
3%
9%

TOTAL

100%

44,298

100%

100%

2,981,902

100%

100%

3,026,199

100%

Region
British Columbia
Alberta
Prairies
Ontario
Quebec
Atlantic Canada
International
International Breakdown:
USA
Australia/NZ/PNG
Asia
UK/Europe
Africa
Latin America
Other

69
8
22
12
3
10
6

50%
11%
1%
22%
6%
2%
8%

53%
6%
17%
9%
2%
800
5%

18,104
5,246
1,585

11,809
2,377

667
4,511

2,221
336
320
698
355
491

90

41%
12%
4%
27%
5%
2%
10%

49%
7%
7%

15%
8%

11%
2%

48
10
10
14

3
8
7

10%
11%
1%

63%
6%
1%

7%

48%
10%
10%
14%
3%
8%
7%

188,412
636,378
91,292
1,435,698
429,726
44,234
156,161

102,547
5,363
B}%55
6,916

183
6,155
31,743

6%
21%
3%
48%
14%
1%
5%

66%
3%
2%
4%
0%
4%

20%

31%
11%
1%
41%
6%
1%
7%

51%
8%
14%
11%
3%
8%
6%

206,516
641,624
92,877
1,447,507
432,102
44,901
160,672

104,768
5,699
3,575
7,614

538
6,646
31,832

7%
21%
3%
48%
14%
1%
5%

65%
4%
2%
5%
0%
400

20%

TOTAL

1,650

100%

44,298

100%

1,513

100%

2,981,902

100%

3,163

100%

3,026,199

100%

Volume Traded YTD October 31, 2017 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares)

21.9

4.0 4.0

Volume Traded YTD October 31, 2017 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

24.2

© 13 12 99 o
.- - - Y

Mining Life Consumer
Sciences Products &
Services

Clean Industrial ~ Financial
Technology Products & Services
Services

Technology Oil & Gas

*Other includes Real Estate, Comm. & Media, Utilities & Pipelines & CPCs.

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.
As of the May 2017 MiG Report, we have reclassified our sectors as follows:
- Diversified Industries has been split into two - Consumer Products & Services and Industrial Products & Services
- Forest Products & Paper has been absorbed into either Consumer or Industrial Products & Services




What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD October 31, 2017

TSXV and TSX YTD October-2017 YTD October-2016 New International Listings:

Sector Canada US Int'l Total [Canada US Int'l  Total | toxv

Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 3 - - 3 - 2 Kalytera Therapeutics Inc., Life Sciences, Beverly, MA
Closed-End Funds 3 - - 3 3 Five Star Diamonds Limited, Mining, Brazil

Comm. & Media 2 3 - - | Assure Holdings Corp., Life Sciences, Parker, CO
Consumer Products & Services 12 - 12 6 Kuuhubb Inc., Technology, Finland

CPC/SPAC 31 31 Aguia Resources Limited, Mining, Australia

ETFs 91 Tethyan Resources PLC, Mining, Jersey

Financial Services 7 Novoheart Holdings Inc., Life Sciences, Hong Kong
Industrial Products & Services a Universal mCloud Corp., Technology, San Francisco, CA
Life Sciences 22
Mining 57 TSX

0il & Gas Trilogy International Partners Inc., Comm. & Media, Bellevue, WA
Real Estate Cardinal Resources Limited, Mining, Australia

SolGold plc, Mining, Australia

Technology
NEXA Resources S.A., Mining, Brazil

Utilities & Pipelines -
Total 236 8 248 171 10
TSX Venture Exchange Going Public Activity IPOs QTs RTOs Other
YTD October-2017 YTD October-2016 YTD October-2017 YTD October-2017 YTD October-2017 YTD October-2017
Sector Canada US Int'l Total |[Canada US Int'l Total [Canada US Int'l Total [Canada US Int'l Total |Canada US Int'l Total |Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2 2 2 1 1 1
Closed-End Funds - -
Comm. & Media
Consumer Products & Services
CPC/SPAC
ETFs
Financial Services
Industrial Products & Services
Life Sciences
Mining
Oil & Gas
Real Estate 1
Technology 11 1
Utilities & Pipelines - -
Total 113 73 7 38 - - 38 32 1 12 23 -
Toronto Stock Exchange Going Public Activity IPO Graduates Other
YTD October-2017 YTD October-2016 YTD October-2017 YTD October-2017 YTD October-2017 YTD October-2017
Sector Canada US Int'l Total [Canada US Int'l Total [Canada US Int'l Total [Canada US Int'l Total |Canada US Int'l Total [Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy - - 1
Closed-End Funds -
Comm. & Media
Consumer Products & Services
CPC/SPAC
ETFs
Financial Services
Industrial Products & Services
Life Sciences
Mining
Oil & Gas
Real Estate
Technology 2
Utilities & Pipelines 1
Total 131 135
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD October 31, 2017)

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

Sector PO PO PP Total 1PO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 2.2 46.5 48.6 - 933.0 2333 1,166.3 - 935.2 279.8 1,214.9
Closed-End Funds 164.6 1,036.0 1,200.6 164.6 1,036.0 - 1,200.6
Comm. & Media 4.1 4.1 - 180.0 180.0 - 180.0 4.1 184.1
Consumer Products & Services 1,061.4 207.2 1,322.9 1,061.4 230.5 97.7 1,389.6
CPC/SPAC 1.9 432.5 - 432.5 447.5 - 1.9 449.3
ETFs 413.9 17.4 431.3 4139 17.4 - 431.3
Financial Services 78.9 5,679.6 1,146.7 6,905.1 78.9 5,709.4 1,379.9 7,168.2
Industrial Products & Services 275.0 5,872.4 1,733.1 7,880.5 275.0 5,976.3 1,778.3 8,029.6
Life Sciences 188.0 536.1 105.0 829.1 188.0 682.1 450.3 1,320.4
Mining 909.4 1,465.0 1,806.4 4,180.9 960.1 1,976.9 4,013.7 6,950.7
Oil & Gas - 4,160.5 449.2 4,609.6 - 4,452.6 756.7 5,209.3
Real Estate - 3,462.5 502.5 3,965.0 22.5 3,930.5 535.7 4,488.7
Technology . 156.7 897.6 42.4 1,096.7 156.7 904.2 294.0 1,355.0
Utilities & Pipelines 1,750.0 2,299.0 500.0 4,549.0 1,750.0 2,299.0 500.0 4,549.0
TOTAL 88.1 5430.5  26,746.1 6,572.9 | 38,749.5 5518.6  28,330.1  10,092.0 | 43,940.7
*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings

Top 10 Financings for the Month of October 2017

TSXV Top 10 Financings TSX Top 10 Financings

. HIVE Blockchain Technologies Ltd., Technology - $37M Private Placement . Nexa Resources S.A., Mining - $732M Initial Public Offering

. Barkerville Gold Mines Ltd., Mining - $35M Private Placement . Pattern Energy Group Inc., Clean Technology - $271M Public Offering

. Osisko Metals Incorporated, Mining - $29M Private Placement . Roots Corporation, Consumer Products & Services - $200M Initial Public Offering
. Cannabis Wheaton Income Corp., Financial Services - $20M Private Placement . Northwest Healthcare Properties REIT, Real Estate - $144M Public Offering

. Cronos Group Inc., Life Sciences - $15M Private Placement DHX Media Ltd., Comm. & Media - $140M Public Offering

. Atlantic Gold Corporation, Mining - $14M Private Placement . Ero Copper Corp., Mining - $127M Initial Public Offering

. Millennial Lithium Corp., Mining - $12M Public Offering . VBI Vaccines Inc., Life Sciences - $93M Public Offering

. Profound Medical Corp., Life Sciences - $10M Public Offering . Osisko Mining Inc., Mining - $92M Private Placement

. Atlantic Gold Corporation, Mining - $7M Private Placement . Life & Banc Split Corp., Closed-End Funds - $82M Public Offering

10. GEN lIl Qil Corporation, Oil & Gas - $7M Private Placement 10. North American Financial 15 Split Corp., Closed-End Funds - $69M Public Offering

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD October 31, 2017)

Clean Technology & Renewable Ei
Number of Issuers

QMV (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings

Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Number of Issuers

QmV (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Technology

Number of Issuers

QmV (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

TSX Venture
ergy

58
1,256,159,581
2
48,642,112
47
1,293,823,097
415,841,855
191,260

36
41,984,584,102
1
1,166,267,464
10

985,949,909
12,086,954,071
2,860,489

TSXV and TSX

94
43,240,743,683
3
1,214,909,576
57
2,279,773,006
12,502,795,926
3,051,749

Life Sciences

96 44 140

3,986,753,761
17
491,331,544
85
4,012,040,308
3,855,832,927
1,484,252

18,666,974,518
5

829,068,221
40
2,476,584,266
15,127,184,643
4,496,067

22,653,728,279
22
1,320,399,765
125
6,488,624,574
18,983,017,570
5,980,319

128 52 180

4,005,567,898
5

258,306,011
81
3,991,485,210
2,076,202,834
793,816

97,983,541,819
2
1,096,677,847
16
1,948,563,323
46,621,005,120
5,697,135

101,989,109,717
7

1,354,983,858
97
5,940,048,533
48,697,207,954
6,490,951

Number of Issuers
QmV (C$)
New Listings

Number of Issuers
QmV (CS)
New Listings

Number of Issuers
QmV (CS)
New Listings

Number of Issuers
QmV (C$)
New Listings

43
29,136,862
29

TSX Venture TSX
Capital Pool Companies (CPCs)

Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs)

2
424,550,000
2

Exchange-Traded Products (ETFs)

525
138,662,449,904
91

Closed-End Funds (CEFs)

147
22,121,794,507
3

Number of Issuers

Qmyv (CS$)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Number of Issuers

Qmyv (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Energy Services

Number of Issuers

Qmv (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Utilities & Pipelines
Number of Issuers

Qmyv (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

TSX Venture

988
21,201,581,208
43
2,769,762,491
997
21,923,141,917
6,529,282,254
3,194,448

139
3,444,512,420
3

599,634,685
87
2,791,444,597
799,372,024
267,558

26
894,291,035
1
99,664,366
17
474,509,122
209,957,142
87,852

2
102,495,308

15,945,013
21,688,326
4,658

228
278,180,690,586
14
4,180,914,985
143
24,189,725,756
169,885,925,120
42,997,763

80
294,159,643,941
2

4,609,627,719
30
10,725,671,211
134,209,039,820
27,006,834

42
32,297,734,574
2
2,963,756,003
15
2,154,245,172
17,076,196,908
5,187,239

24
268,810,222,839
1

4,549,045,367

7

2,833,391,663
106,229,479,507
11,327,589

TSXV and TSX

1,216
299,382,271,794
57
6,950,677,476
1,140
46,112,867,673
176,415,207,374
46,192,210

219
297,604,156,361
5

5,209,262,404
117
13,517,115,808
135,008,411,843
27,274,391

68
33,192,025,609
3
3,063,420,369
32
2,628,754,294
17,286,154,050
5,275,091

26
268,912,718,147
1

4,549,045,367

7

2,849,336,676
106,251,167,833
11,332,247

© 2017 TSX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Do not copy, distribute, sell or modify this document without TSX Inc.'s prior written consent.




What's Happening by Sector (YTD October 31, 2017)

Diversified Industries Sectors

Consumer Products & Services
Number of Issuers

Qmv (C$)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings

Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Number of Issuers

QMV (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Number of Issuers

QMV (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

TSX Venture

43
682,844,131
6
66,737,736
22
652,103,706
206,415,229
86,897

12
854,440,803
1

4,062,917

5
123,093,934
31,637,061
16,557

54
4,708,080,847
3

263,110,392
32
855,505,971
558,285,269
178,752

72
293,328,336,642
6

1,322,878,754
10
2,118,763,783
78,308,469,268
9,359,041

26
196,659,453,152
2

180,001,600

3

1,492,949,682
59,682,297,185
5,900,902

84
884,465,840,922
4

6,905,102,715
36
6,462,090,896
322,961,103,006
22,358,729

TSXV and TSX

115
294,011,180,773
12
1,389,616,490
32
2,770,867,489
78,514,884,497
9,445,938

Communications & Media

38
197,513,893,955
3

184,064,517

8

1,616,043,616
59,713,934,245
5,917,459

Financial Services

138
889,173,921,770
7

7,168,213,107
68
7,317,596,867
323,519,388,275
22,537,481

Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers

Qamv (C$)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

Real Estate

Number of Issuers

QMmV (CS)

New Listings

Equity Capital Raised (CS)
Number of Financings
Volume Traded

Value Traded (CS)

# of Trades

TSX Venture

57
1,806,672,582
2

149,082,076
29
1,243,521,505
746,719,913
254,485

30
2,219,649,961
2

523,737,828
20
217,781,010
665,393,157
149,120

130
348,813,303,671
2

7,880,541,511
36
6,896,667,990
141,895,961,259
19,880,416

63
97,640,188,289
3,964,999,118
33
1,690,686,327
30,478,811,298
5,935,388

TSXV and TSX

187
350,619,976,253
4

8,029,623,587
65
8,140,189,495
142,642,681,171
20,134,901

93
99,859,838,250
2
4,488,736,946
53
1,908,467,337
31,144,204,454
6,084,508

As of the May 2017 MiG Report, we have reclassified our sectors as follows:

- Diversified Industries has been split into two - Consumer Products & Services and Industrial Products & Services
- Forest Products & Paper has been absorbed into either Consumer or Industrial Products & Services
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For more information:

TORONTO STOCK EXCHANGE AND VENTURE EXCHANGE

Cheryl Mascarenhas
Specialist, Market Intelligence

T: 416 947-4774
E: cheryl.mascarenhas@tmx.com

Francis Reyes
Analyst, Market Intelligence

T: 416 947-4344
E: francis.reyes@tmx.com

T M N THE FUTURE
IS YOURS TO SEE.



